

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6440/2005

ARVIND KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH CHANDRA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr Kamal Kr Pandey, Adv.
Mr Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Inspite of the order of last chance, petitioners have not
filed proof of publication.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office
report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj